
From: Hernandez Burke, Melinda - FS
To: Rust, Stephani D -FS; Pence, Sitka - FS
Subject: FW: Cooperating Agency Meeting 08/22/19 *re-scheduled date/time*
Date: Thursday, August 22, 2019 1:01:32 PM
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USDA USFS Melinda Hernandez Burke

Tribal Relations Program Manager

Forest Service
Alaska Region
p: 907-586-7089
c: 907-419-2372 
f: 907-586-7840 
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From: Hernandez Burke, Melinda - FS 
Sent: Thursday, August 22, 2019 11:01 AM
To: 'Ian Johnson' <ijohnson@hiatribe.org>
Subject: RE: Cooperating Agency Meeting 08/22/19 *re-scheduled date/time*
 
Hey, Ian!
 
I have not—I hope that more information regarding timeline and next steps will be provided to the
cooperating agencies on Tuesdays call.
 
USDA USFS Melinda Hernandez Burke

Tribal Relations Program Manager

Forest Service
Alaska Region
p: 907-586-7089
c: 907-419-2372 
f: 907-586-7840

 
NEW melinda.hernandezburke@usda.gov

PO Box 21628 
Juneau, AK 99802
www.fs.fed.us 
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From: Ian Johnson [mailto:ijohnson@hiatribe.org] 
Sent: Tuesday, August 20, 2019 1:53 PM
To: Hernandez Burke, Melinda - FS <melinda.hernandezburke@usda.gov>
Subject: RE: Cooperating Agency Meeting 08/22/19 *re-scheduled date/time*
 
Sounds good. Have you heard anything on why this process has exceeded the timelines?
 
Thanks,
Ian
 

From: Hernandez Burke, Melinda - FS <melinda.hernandezburke@usda.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, August 20, 2019 11:37 AM
To: Ian Johnson <ijohnson@hiatribe.org>
Subject: RE: Cooperating Agency Meeting 08/22/19 *re-scheduled date/time*
 
Happy sunny Tuesday, Ian!
 
I’m not entirely sure of what will be shared next week, but I will pass along an agenda or topics of
discussion if and when they are provided to me.
 
Hope you are having a great and safe field season!!!
 
USDA USFS Melinda Hernandez Burke

Tribal Relations Program Manager

Forest Service
Alaska Region
p: 907-586-7089
c: 907-419-2372 
f: 907-586-7840

 
NEW melinda.hernandezburke@usda.gov

PO Box 21628 
Juneau, AK 99802
www.fs.fed.us 
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From: Ian Johnson [mailto:ijohnson@hiatribe.org] 
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Sent: Tuesday, August 20, 2019 11:22 AM
To: Hernandez Burke, Melinda - FS <melinda.hernandezburke@usda.gov>
Subject: RE: Cooperating Agency Meeting 08/22/19 *re-scheduled date/time*
 
Yes, that works for me. Can I assume that’s the projected date of the DEIS release?
 
Ian
 
 

From: Hernandez Burke, Melinda - FS <melinda.hernandezburke@usda.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, August 20, 2019 11:14 AM
To: Bullingham, Penny A -FS <penny.a.bullingham@usda.gov>; Schmid, David - FS
<david.schmid@usda.gov>; French, Chris -FS <chris.french@usda.gov>; Dawn Jackson <ed@kake-
nsn.gov>; Raymond Paddock III <rpaddock@ccthita-nsn.gov>; Ian Johnson <ijohnson@hiatribe.org>;
Cathy Needham <cathy@kaienvironmental.com>; lil_hagoo@yahoo.com; Linsey Pierce
<lpierce@ccthita-nsn.gov>; Robert Starbard (Tribal Administrator) <rstarbard@hiatribe.org>; Walter
Jack <agn.tribal@gmail.com>; rjack.agntribe@gmail.com; marina@kasaan.org; paula@kasaan.org;
akdilligas060@gmail.com; kyle.moselle@alaska.gov; jkookesh@gmail.com; Maisch, John C (DNR)
<chris.maisch@alaska.gov>; Snieckus, Mary -FS <mary.snieckus@usda.gov>; Tu, Kenneth K -FS
<kenneth.tu@usda.gov>; VanOrmer, Chad M -FS <chad.vanormer@usda.gov>; Dale, Robin -FS
<robin.dale@usda.gov>; Grewe, Nicole R -FS <nicole.r.grewe@usda.gov>; Pence, Sitka - FS
<sitka.pence@usda.gov>; Rust, Stephani D -FS <stephani.rust@usda.gov>; Dawe, Christine -FS
<christine.dawe@usda.gov>
Subject: Cooperating Agency Meeting 08/22/19 *re-scheduled date/time*
 
Greetings, all!
 

The cooperating agency meeting scheduled for this Thursday, August 22nd has been re-scheduled to

Wednesday, August 28th at 9:30 AM.
 
1-888-844-9904   Passcode: 9982924
 
Please let me  know ASAP if this time does not work for you.
 
 
Thank you! Gunalchéesh! Háw’aa!
 
 
USDA USFS Melinda Hernandez Burke

Tribal Relations Program Manager

Forest Service
Alaska Region
p: 907-586-7089
c: 907-419-2372 
f: 907-586-7840
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This electronic message contains information generated by the USDA solely for the intended
recipients. Any unauthorized interception of this message or the use or disclosure of the information
it contains may violate the law and subject the violator to civil or criminal penalties. If you believe
you have received this message in error, please notify the sender and delete the email immediately.
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